
 

 
 

 

 
Legal Reference: Wisconsin Statute Section 118.125 

 

2022-2023 
FEE SCHEDULE 

 
 

 
APPROVED 

 
05-23-22 

 
                                                  

Families that qualify in the current school year for free and reduced lunches will have a reduction in or waiver of school fees as presented in this 
fee schedule.  The District also recognizes that certain activities and courses may require consumables; therefore, reasonable student fees may 
be charged.  When a course requires specific materials or trips, they will be provided at cost. 

 

 

All fees will be set annually by the Board of Education 

HIGH 

SCHOOL 

(GRADES 9-11) 

HIGH 

SCHOOL 

(GRADE 12) 

 

MIDDLE SCHOOL 

 

4K 

ELEMENTARY 

(GRADES 

 K-5) 

STUDENT FEES (REQUIRED) 1      
BOOK RENTAL/APPS4 $30.00 $30.00 $16.00  $16.00 
DEVICE CARRYING CASE2 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00        

CLASS DUES $  2.00   $2.00    
CLASSROOM MATERIALS $  5.00   $5.00 $  5.005 $20.00 $20.00 
      
      
      

STUDENT FEE TOTAL $67.00 $67.00 $51.00 $20.00 $36.00 
      

      
ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEE PER SPORT $60.00 $60.00 $25.00   

      
HOCKEY FEE (NOT SUBJECT TO WAIVER) $1,000.00 $1,000.00    
      
NONATHLETIC ACTIVITY FEE  $25.00 $25.00           $25.00     
     (FORENSICS, MUSICAL, SCHOOL PLAY, ETC)3      
SOLO-ENSEMBLE FEE PER ENTRY   $12.00   
      
MISCELLANEOUS*      

YEARBOOK * *    

 
OTHER MATERIALS & COURSE FEES AS INDICATED IN SCHOOL COURSE DESCRIPTION BOOKS OR HANDBOOKS. 
       (NOT SUBJECT TO WAIVER)      
MUSICAL INSTRUMENT RENTAL $40.00 $40.00 $40.00   
      
STUDENT PARKING IN SCHOOL PARKING LOT $25.00 $25.00    

 

 

     
 
*These items will be offered at cost during the school year. 
1 These fees are due at the time of registration – parents who apply for free and reduced lunches and are eligible will receive a  
    reduction in fees based on economic need.  
2 Not necessary to purchase each year, unless a replacement is necessary; cost may be waived once at each building. 
3Per event/activity with a paid advisor and public performance or competition.  Individuals will not be charged for more than three activities. 
4Some of these may be provided electronically 
5Applies to 6th grade only 


